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Mon, Feb 7 Progress Reports released 
Tue, Feb 8 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 9 Basketball v. Richards (H) - 5:30 pm 
Thu, Feb 10 FBLA State Testing- Media Center 
  Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Fri, Feb 11 Basketball v. Veterans (A) - 5:30 pm 
Tue, Feb 15 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 16 Basketball v. Harris Co. (A) - 5:30 pm 
Fri, Feb 18 Staff Development Day—No school for students 

Mon, Feb 21 Presidents’ Day—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Feb 22 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 23 Basketball v. Rothschild (H) - 5:30 pm 
Thu, Feb 24 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Sat, Feb 26 Basketball Playoffs—First round—TBA 
Mon, Mar 1 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Girls Basketball Semifinals—TBA 
Tue, Mar 2 Boys Basketball Semifinals—TBA 
Thu, Mar 4 Basketball Finals—TBA 
Mon, Mar 7 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, Mar 8 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Mar 9 Science Nine Weeks Exams 
Thu, Mar 10 Math Nine Weeks Exams 
  Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Mon, Mar 14 End of Third Nine Weeks 
Tue, Mar 15 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Mar 22 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Mar 29 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Apr 5 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Apr 12 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Fri, May 18 Report Cards go home 
Mon, Apr 4— Spring Break—HOLIDAY 
Fri, Apr 8 
Tue, Apr 19 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Apr 21 Progress Reports released 
Tue, Apr 26 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, May 3 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, May 9 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exam 
Tue, May 10 ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, May 11 Science Nine Weeks Exams 
Thu, May 12 Math Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, May 17 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, May 24 Last Day of School 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, May 25 Teacher Post-planning 
Thu, May 26 Teacher Post-planning 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Mon, 2/7  Dill Chicken Filet Sandwiches or PB&J  
Tue, 2/8  Beef Nachos or PB&J  
Wed, 2/9 Salisbury Steak w/Gravy or PB&J  
Thu, 2/10 Sweet & Sour Pork or PB&J  
Fri, 2/11  Cheese / Meat-Eaters Pizza or PB&J 
 MENU IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DAILY DUE TO  

NATIONWIDE SHORTAGES. 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Canaan Durham   Ms. Oliver 
7th  Anton McGruder  Mr. Lips 
8th  Tremier Williams  Mrs. Lockhart 

Congratulations! 
Congratulations Utkarsh Anand for representing BRMS in the 
MCSD Spelling Bee. Also, congratulations to Sophia DInh for 

being the BRMS Spelling Bee runner up.  
 

Congratulations to the Academic Bowl for making it to the State 
Competition in Milledgeville, Ga. 

PUPPY LOVE! 
Throughout the month of February, NJHS is sponsoring PUPPY LOVE.  

All supplies collected will benefit local animal shelters while these 4-legged friends wait to find their fur-ever homes! 
ALL donations will go to local animal shelters. 

Items needed:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Drop off items in Mrs. Udy’s room throughout the month of February!  

I Love My Future Week 

February 14-17 
Monday ILT- Planning My Future Worksheet 

Tuesday- Guest Speaker: Officer Duffie Police training during 
2nd period 

Wednesday- JROTC for 8th grade during 3rd period 
Thursday- Guest Speaker: Tonya Davis- Nursing/Health Care 

during 5th period 

Purina Brand Dog food 
Purina Brand cat food 

Purina Brand puppy food 
Purina Brand kitten food 

Dog treats 

Paper towels 
Dawn dish soap 

All purpose cleaner spray (any brand) 
Laundry detergent (any brand) 

Bleach (any brand) 
Large trash bags 

Old Bath towels 
Sheets 

Rawhide treats 
Cat litter (non-clumping) 

Dog or Cat Toys  

Spread The Love 
HOSA & FBLA are teaming up to spread LOVE to children in the 

hospital on Valentine’s Day. Help us by donating some of the 
goodies we have listed below. 

 
Stuffed Animals 
Fidgets 
Crayons 

Coloring Books 
Crackers 

Applesauce 
Stickers 

*NO CANDY*  
Drop off in Rm 114 or 115   

Monday, Feb 7th is the LAST DAY! 



2021-2022 Nine Weeks Exam Policy 
 
All academic content courses are required to have a nine weeks’ test. These cumulative tests developed by our academic depart-
ments serve as a measurement of content mastery covered in each academic core area at the end of the grading period. Students 
meeting the criteria listed below will be eligible to exempt nine weeks’ exams in up to four academic core classes: Social Studies, 
Math, Language Arts and Science. 
Exam exemption means a student may NOT be required to take the exam for a qualifying class, and/or the exam grade will not 
count against the student as they are exempt or will count to replace a low grade. During exam days, daily attendance to school is 
still required. 
Exams are given over a four-day period as established by the school’s nine weeks’ testing schedule. Students will still have aca-
demic work in the remaining classes each day. The criteria for exemption is per class, per nine week period, and is as follows: 
1. A class average of 88 and perfect attendance prior to the end of the 9 weeks or 
2. A class average of 93 for the nine weeks. 
*No major discipline issues resulting in ISS/OSS or more than 1 Saturday School for the nine week period to qualify. 
 

Nine Weeks Test Dates 
 

Day 1: Social Studies, Day 2: ELA, Day 3: Science, Day 4: Math 
 

· 10/4/2021 – 10/8/2021 
· 12/13/2021 – 12/16/2021 

· 3/7/2022 – 3/10/2022 
· 5/9/2022 – 5/12/2022 (Subject to Change due to GMAS Dates) 

How to Read At-Home Covid Test 
Parents, below are the instructions for reading at-home Covid 

test.  A positive test must show 2 lines. A negative test will only 
show one line.  

Art in Bloom 
Please join us next Thursday, Feb.10th, for an Art in Bloom 

exhibit.  We will have 15 BRMS students with art on display and 
3 pieces from our very own art teacher,  

Ms. Daughety. 

Show Your Love of Reading 
February Achieve 3000 Contest 

Do you love video games? Would you love to play video games with a friend on a video gaming bus? 
Let the games begin. 

Read the most articles from  
February 1st-28th 

1st, 2nd, and 3rd place winners from each grade level will get to bring a friend to enjoy some game time on a video gaming bus!!! 
Criteria: Most articles read with 75% mastery from February 1st - February 28th. 

Prize: 90 minutes of video games time on the rolling video game bus. 


